Maine law.
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"i) 8 

CHAP. 130 

CHARLES J. DAIN-RICHARD T. DUNNING. 

For maintenance, repairs and improvements for said third 
fiscal period, the sum of one hundred fourteen thousand and 
five hundred dollars. 114,500.00 

Unexpended balance continued. Provided that the balance of 
.any of the sums above appropriated, which may remain unexpended at 
the end of the fiscal period. for which appropriated, may be available for 
expenditure for improvements and repairs during the succeeding fiscal 
period, if so ordered by the governor and council, and provided further, 
that the governor and council may, by order, upon the recommendation 
of. the trustees of said institution, authorize the transfer of the unexpended 
balance of any of the above appropriations to any other appropriation 
for said institution. 

Emergency. In view of the emergency cited in the preamble, this 
act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved April 9, 1921. 

Chapter 130. 
Resolve, in Favor of Charles J. Dain, Secretary of Committee on School for Feeble-minded. 

Expenses legislative committee, School for Feeble-minded. Re­
solved: That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of forty dol­
lars to be paid to Charles J. Dain, secretary of the committee on School 
for Feeble-minded for expenses incurred in connection with the visit of 
said committee to Pownal. 

Approved April 9, 1921. 

Chapter 131. 
Resolve, in Favor of Richard T. Dunning, Secretary to Committee on State School for Boys, State 

School for Girls and State Reformatories. 

Expenses legislative committee juvenile institutions and state 
reformatories. Resolved: That there be paid to Richard T. Dunning, 
secretary to committee on state school for boys, state school for girls and 
'state reformatories, the sum of one hundred five dollars and thirty-seven 
<cents for expenses of above committee as per schredule submitted: 

C. K Tilden, 
John Austin, 
R. T. Dunning, 
A. R. Gould, 
L. McGlaufiin, 
E. C. Teague, 

$12.64 
8.88 

15.20 
29.00 
10.18 
2.90 


